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INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS
REPRESENTED IN JAMAICA

1. THE INTERNATIONAL SEABED AUTHORITY (ISA)

SECRETARY-GENERAL: Ms. Leticia Carvalho M

OFFICE MANAGER: Ms. Christine Griffiths
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT: Mrs. Shanica James-Brown

Jamaica Conference Centre

14-20 Port Royal Street,

Kingston

Tel: (876) 922-9105-9/ (876) 922-7083

E-mail : secretary-general@isa.org.jm/
cgriffiths@isa.org.jm
sjbrown@isa.org.jm

2. UNITED NATIONS COUNTRY TEAM (UNCT)
» UNITED NATIONS RESIDENT COORDINATOR'’S OFFICE (UNRCO)

RESIDENT COORDINATOR: Mr. Dennis Zulu (M)
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT: Ms. Yanique Daley

1-3 Lady Musgrave Road,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 978-2390-9

Fax: (876)946-2163

E-mail : Jamaica.rco@un.org (registry)/
dennis.zulu@un.org/
yanique.daley@un.org

3. UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDPRESIDENT
REPRESENTATIVE: Mr. Kishan Khoday

EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT: Ms. Nikiesha Lee

1-3 Lady Musgrave Road,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 978-2390-9/ (876) 509-0930

Fax: (876)946-2163

E-mail : registry.jm@undp.org (registr
nikiesha.lee@undp.org
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INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS
REPRESENTED IN JAMAICA

4. UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION
(UNESCO)

DIRECTOR AND UNESCO REPRESENTATIVE : Mr. Eric Falt

14-20 Port Royal Street,

Kingston

Tel:  (876) 6305300/ (876) 290-1000
Fax:  (876) 630 5325

E-mail : kingston@unesco.org

5. UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME (UNEP)

HEAD - CARIBBEAN SUB-REGIONAL OFFICE: Mr. Vincent Sweeney (M)

14-20 Port Royal Street,
Kingston

Tel: (876) 922-9267/ 69
Email: Vincent.sweeney@un.org

COORDINATOR - CARTAGENA CONVENTION SECRETARIAT: Mr.
Christopher Corbin

Jamaica Conference Centre

14-20 Port Royal Street,

Kingston

Tel: (876) 922-9267-9

Fax: (876)922-9292

E-mail : unep-cartagenaconvention@un.org/

Christopher.Corbin@un.org
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INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS
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6. UNITED NATIONS POPULATION FUND (UNFPA)

OFFICER IN CHARGE: Ms. Jenny Karlsen

14-20 Port Royal Street,

Kingston

Tel: (876) 906-8591-2

Fax: (876)906-8593

E-mail : jamaica.office@unfpa.org

7. UNITED NATIONS CHILDREN'’S FUND (UNICEF)

REPRESENTATIVE: Ms. Olga Isaza
HUMAN RESOURCE ASSOCIATE: Ms. Charlene Buckley
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT: Mr. Andrew Hutchinson

PanJam Building

8th Floor

60 Knutsford Boulevard,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 926-7584-5

Fax: (876)929-8084

E-mail : kingston@unicef.org/
cbuckley@unicef.org/

ahutchinson@uniceg.org

Reference: Married (M)

PROTOCOL DEPARTMENT
Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade
KINGSTON 3

3rd July 2025


mailto:jamaica.office@unfpa.org
mailto:kingston@unicef.org/
mailto:cbuckley@unicef.org/
mailto:ahutchinson@uniceg.org

INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS
REPRESENTED IN JAMAICA

8. UNAIDS (Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS)

COUNTRY DIRECTOR: Dr. Richard Amenyah
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT: Ms. Tracey Anne Thompson

PanJam Building

8th Floor

60 Knutsford Boulevard,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 960-6536-8

Fax: (876)929-4451

E-mail : jamaica@unaids.org/
AmenyahR@unaids.org/
ThompsonT@unaids.org

9. UNITED STATES AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (USAID)

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVE: Dr. Jaidev Singh (M)
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT: Ms. Petulla Prendergast

c/o United States Embassy

142 Old Hope Road,

Kingston 6

Tel:  (876) 702-6445

Fax: (876) 702-6385

E-mail : kingstondir@usaid.gov/
jsingh@usaid.gov/
pprendergast@usaid.gov
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10. UNITED NATIONS WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME -
Caribbean Multi-Country Office

REPRESENTATIVE AND COUNTRY DIRECTOR (Resident in Barbados):
Mr. Brian Bogart

Christ Church

Barbados

Tel: +1 246 836 6279
E-mail brian.bogart@wfp.org

Country Director Assistant : Mrs. Rhonda Quan Kep
Tel: +1 246 267 5659
Email: rhonda.quankep@wfp.org

Head of Jamaica Office: Mr. Dana Sacchetti
Email: dana.saccheti@wf{p.org
Tel: +1 876 306-3020

11. THE WORLD BANK

DIRECTOR FOR THE CARIBBEAN REGION: Ms. Lilia Burunciuc

The Courtleigh Corporate Centre
3rd Floor

6 St Lucia Avenue,

Kingston 5

Tel:  (876) 960-0459-61

Fax:  (876) 960-0463

E-mail : wbjm@worldbank.org

OPERATIONS MANAGER/ HEAD OF OFFICE: Ms. E. Gail Richardson

The Courtleigh Corporate Centre
3rd Floor

6 St Lucia Avenue,

Kingston 5

Tel:  (876) 960-0459-61

Fax:  (876) 960-0463

E-mail : wbjm@worldbank.org
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12. INTERNATIONAL FINANCE CORPORATION (IFC)

COUNTRY MANAGER OF THE CARIBBEAN REGION: Ms. Ronke Ogunsulire
SENIOR PROGRAMME ASSISTANT: Mr. Veynu Siewrattan

The Courtleigh Corporate Centre

3rd Floor

6 St Lucia Avenue,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 960-0459-61

Fax: (876)960-0463

E-mail : rogunsulire@ifc.org/
vsiewrattan@ifc.org

13. INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATION FOR MIGRATION (I0M)

OFFICER IN CHARGE: Mr. Patrice Quesada

The Towers

6t Floor

25 Dominica Drive,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 968-0569

Fax: (876)920-4261
E-mail : iomkingston@iom.int

OFFICER IN CHARGE: Ms. Eraina Yaw

The Towers

6t Floor

25 Dominica Drive,
Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 968-0569
Fax: (876)920-4261

E-mail : jomkingston@iom.int
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14. FOOD AND AGRICULTURE ORGANIZATION OF THE UNITED NATIONS (FAO

REPRESENTATIVE ad interim: Dr. Ana Touza

UNDP Common Premises

1-3 Lady Musgrave Road,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 927-5827/(876) 927-9162
Fax: (876)927-8242

E-mail : fao-jm@fao.org

15. INTER-AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT BANK (IDB)

GROUP GENERAL MANAGER, CARIBBEAN COUNTRY DEPARTMENT: Mr. Anton Edmunds

M)
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT: Ms. Shellyanne Lutas

6 Montrose Road,

Kingston 6

Tel: (876) 764 0815-6

Fax: (876) 764-0852/3

E-mail : idbjamaica@iadb.org/
shellyannel@iadb.org

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVE IN JAMAICA: Natacha Marzolf
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT: Ms. Shellyanne Lutas

6 Montrose Road,

Kingston 6

Tel: (876) 764 0815-6

Fax: (876) 764-0852/3
E-mail : idbjamaica@iadb.org/

shellyannel@iadb.org
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16.  INTER-AMERICAN INSTITUTE FOR COOPERATION ON AGRICULTURE (IICA)

RESIDENT REPRESENTATIVE: Mr. Kent Coipel

[ICA Delegation in Jamaica,

Hope Gardens,

Kingston 6

Tel: (876) 702-4779-80

Fax: (876) 702-4781

E-mail : jicajam@cwjamaica.com/

iica.jm@iica.int

17. ORGANISATION OF AMERICAN STATES (OAS)

RESIDENT REPRESENTATIVE: Mrs. Jeanelle van Glaanenweygel
M)

2-4 Haining Road,

Kingston 5

Tel: (876) 906-0146/7759
Fax: (876) 754-9271
E-mail : OASJamaica@oas.org/

jvanglaanenweygel@oas.org

18. CARIBBEAN AGRICULTURE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE
(CARDI)

CARDI REPRESENTATIVE: Mrs. Dionne Clarke-Harris

University of the West Indies

Mona Campus

Kingston 7

Tel:  (876)927-1231/ (876)977-1222/ (876) 927-1661-2 (ext.2472)
Fax: (876)927-2099

E-mail : cardi2@cwjamaica.com
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19.  CARIBBEAN EXAMINATIONS COUNCIL (CXC)

PRO-REGISTRAR/DEPUTY CEO: Dr. Eduardo Ali
Head of AOC, Western Zone, Duty Station: Jamaica, Kingston 5

Caenwood Centre

37 Arnold Road

P.0. Box 149

Tel: (876) 630-5245
Fax: (876)967-4972
E-mail : cxcewzo@cxc.org

20. CARICOM SECRETARIAT OFFICE OF TRADE NEGOTIATIONS (OTN

DIRECTOR GENERAL (Resident in Barbados): Ambassador Wayne McCook

University of the West Indies

26 West Road

Kingston 7

Tel: (876) 970-0827/(876) 977-3146
Fax: (876)977-7124

E-mail : jamaica.office@crnm.org

BARBADOS OFFICE

1st Floor, Sky Mall

Haggatt Hall,

St. Michael BB11063,

West Indies

Tel: +1 246 430 1670

Fax: +1 2462289528

Email: barbados.office@caricom.org

HEADQUATERS

CARICOM Secretariat
Turkeyen

Greater Georgetown,
Guyana

Tel: 592-222-0001-75
Email: osgl@caricom.org
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INTERNATIONAL ORGANISATIONS
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21. PAN AMERICAN HEALTH ORGANISATION (PAHO/WHO) - Regional Office of the World
Health Organization

RESIDENT REPRESENTATIVE: Mr. Ian Stein
(M)8 Gibraltar Hall Road

University of the West Indies

Mona Campus

Kingston 7

Tel:  (876)927-1540-1

Fax: (876)927- 2657

E-mail : email@jam.paho.org
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